Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 240 128 2020-21 22 2022-23 74 25 244833(TWO LAKH
FOURTY FOUR
THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND
THIRTY THREE)

5

2020-21 240 125 2021-22 10 2023-24 69 33 240000(TWO LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND)

5

2021-22 240 88 2022-23 20 2024-25 63 38 240000(TWO LAKH
FORTY TOUSAND)

8

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 59403 (Fifty nine thousand four hundred and three) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Engineering Workshops 238820 (TWO LAKHS THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND TWENTY)

190396 (ONE LAKH NINETY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
AND NINETY SIX)

422111 (FOUR LAKHS TWENTY TWO THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND ELEVEN)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

324289 (THREE LAKHS TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY NINE ONLY)

623844 (SIX LAKH TWENTY THREE  THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND FORTY FOUR)

750477 (SEVEN LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY SEVEN)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 44842523 (FOUR CRORE FORTY EIGHT LAKHS FORTY

[...]

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

363211 (THREE LAKHS IXTY THREE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND ELEVEN)

308829 (THREE LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND  TWENTY NINE)

401685 (FOUR LAKH ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY FIVE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 4 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 4 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 34040 200000 0

Amount Received in Words THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND AND FORTY ONLY TWO LAKH ONLY Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 4 2 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 4 2 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 450000 330000 0

Amount Received in Words FOUR LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND Three Lakhs Thirty Thousand Zero